CODE OF ETHICS

WHEREAS: To be successful and provide adequate education and surroundings for the enrolled students an

educational institution must maintain harmonious relations between its Board of Trustees,

College Employees and the student body; and

WHEREAS: the Board of Trustees and the administration are committed to a responsibility to the public and

its taxpayers; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED:

Sheridan College Code of Ethics for the College's president and College employees is hereby adopted:

COLLEGE EMPLOYEES

- 1. Will adhere to the highest ethical standards in the fulfillment of my job;
- 2. Will honor Board of Trustees' decisions, college policies, procedures and/or Board directives and the authority delegated to the President;
- 3. Will adhere to the mission and promote the goals and objectives of the College as stipulated by the Board of Trustees and administration;
- 4. Will exercise responsibility and self discipline in the matters of college affairs and strive to mold and maintain harmonious relations throughout the college community;
- 5. Will respect the positions and circumstances of the electorate and the Board of Trustees and shall honor my community, college and country.

Effective Date: April 20, 1972 Page 1

Revised: July 1, 1983 October 22, 1992

October 22, 1992 September 22, 1994 August 18, 2005